502623414 01/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2670024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP A. KILPATRICK II	05/14/2012
THOMAS D. HURA	05/14/2012
DANIEL A. LUKETIC	05/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RISK MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	3645 STUTZ DRIVE
City:	CANFIELD
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14149004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: patents@hahnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44311-1076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210718.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVAN T. PERRY
Signature:	/EvanT.Perry/
	PATENT

502623414 REEL: 031904 FRAME: 0543

Date:	01/07/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_from_13470509#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_13470509#page2.tif source=Assignment_from_13470509#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031904 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in

INSURANCE COVERAGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

and are the subject of a U.S. utility patent application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. RISK-48074US1; and

WHEREAS, Risk Management Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company of Ohio having an address at 3645 Stutz Drive, Canfield, Ohio 44406, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein. including without limitation said U.S. utility application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, all national-phases and all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign patent office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assundersigned:	signment has been executed below by the
m/s	5-14-12
Philip A. Kilpatrick II	Date I signed this assignment
Post Office Address: 111 Brainard Dr., Yo	oungstown, Ohio 44512, U.S.A.
STATE OF Ohio B	
COUNTY OF Mahoning A	
The above named Philip A. Kilp	patrick II, known to me, appeared before me this, 2012, and acknowledged that the foregoing ideed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Manana a Ester
	hillo
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignmen	t has been executed below by the undersigned:
Walhun	5-14-12
Thomas D. Hura	Date I signed this assignment
Post Office Address: 110 S. Shore Dr., Bo	ardman, Ohio 44512, U.S.A.
STATE OF Ohio B X ss.	·
<u>14</u> day of <u>May</u>	Hura, known to me, appeared before me this, 2012, and acknowledged that the foregoing deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Maranna a Cister
Notarial Seal)	My commission expires: 4-12-2015
MARIANNA A. EIS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Evoluse, 14	

PATENT REEL: 031904 FRAME: 0546

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assig	gnment has been executed below by the undersigned:
Onl you	5-14-12
Daniel A. Luketic	Date I signed this assignment
Post Office Address: 510 West Mair	1 St., Kent, Ohio 44240, U.S.A.
STATE OF Ohio	B V ca
COUNTY OF Mahoning	Δ 88. Δ
(H day ofMay	A. Luketic, known to me, appeared before me this, 2012, and acknowledged that the foregoing act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Marianna a Cister
(Notarial Seal)	
	My commission expires: $4-12-2015$
MARIANNA Notary Public, Sta My Commission E	A. EISTER to of Ohio spires 4-12-2015

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031904 FRAME: 0547